

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2263/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2004 in CRLR No. 118/1997
of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW)

BARKHURAM VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2264-2265 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok M. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Virender Bhatia, AG,

M/s. K.K. Lahiri, Ejaz Maqbool, Vikash Singh,

Taruna Singh, Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.M.A.Kazmi, Sr.Adv.,A.G.,U.P.

M/s.SWA Qadri,Vimla Sinha,Rajeev Dubey,Fazail Khan,

Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, if any,
and for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Post in the week commencing 11th December, 2006.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER