

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2263/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2004 in CRLR No. 118/1997 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

BARKHURAM VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent,deletion of the name of petitioner
and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2264-2265 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mrs.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Smt.Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv
Mr.Gourav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Amit S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, learned counsel, list after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master