

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2263/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2004 in CRLR No. 118/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABVAD AT LUCKNOW)

BARKHURAM VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent,deletion of the name of petitioner and office report )(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2264-2265 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and deletion of the name of petnr. and office report)(For final disposal )

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. H.Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv  
Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nasif Gilani,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]