

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NOS.2320/2008, 8861/2007 & 8839/2007 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 127-129 OF 2009

BARKHURAM VERMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for deleting the name of R.No.8 viz. Babu Ram Yadav and common appellant No.1 viz.Barkhuras Verma as expired in both the matters)(with office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vandana Misrha, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

These applications have been filed for deletion of the name of the petitioner No.1 and respondent 8 from the cause title on the ground that both of them have died in the meantime.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, such prayer is allowed. Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master