

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 127 OF 2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 128-129 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnan V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Siddheshth Krishna Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG, U.P.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talikdar,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

M/S. Bhatia & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.
Mr. Z.A. Faizan,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chauhan) is not a member.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master