

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 127 OF 2009

Ram Achal Rajbhar ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 128-129 OF 2009

Ram Achal Rajbhar ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Beni Prasad Verma Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matters are adjourned for four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the Rejoinder Affidavit in the above mentioned matters, so far.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of February, 2015.

Sd
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Advocate
M/s. Bhaita & Co., Advocates
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
Mr. R.S. Rana, Advocate
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR