

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)  
With CrI.A. No. 128-129/2009  
(With Office Report)

Date: 24/03/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.  
M/s. Bhatia & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeals on Monday, the 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

In the meantime, as prayer for, counter affidavit may be filed by learned counsel for the respondents.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

