

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. No. 128-129/2009 (II)

Date : 19-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ram Avtar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is submitted that some of the parties are in discussion for a settlement and the same would be finalized within six weeks.

Therefore, list on 13.11.2018.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**